
MEET OUR FOUNDATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Founder’s Circle - ($50,000+)
Anonymous
Batesville Tool & Die
Joan & John Hillenbrand
Mary “Mim” Hillenbrand*
Nancy & Gus Hillenbrand
William A. & Martha H. Hillenbrand 

Foundation

Named Funds - ($50,000+)
Bill & Denise Hillenbrand Family Fund
George & Martha Junker Family Fund
Miles Family Fund
Ollier Family Fund
Tim & Sara Putnam Family Fund

Norma Kessens Roberts Fund
Six Shepherds Fund
Robert O. & Ethel M. Seevers &       

Donald F. & Cathryn M. Dickey Fund
Robert R. Walsman Family Fund

Chairman’s Circle - ($25,000+)
Bruns-Gutzwiller, Inc.
Enhanced Telecommunications 

Corporation
Hillenbrand & Batesville
Hill-Rom
Tom & Cindy Johnson
Leona Hahn Charitable Trust
Fred* & Jolene Rockwood

St. Andrews Health Campus
Doug & Mona Wilson

President’s Circle - ($10,000+)
Anonymous
Dr. & Mrs. Thomas Carothers
Brad & Mary Dickey
Drs. Howard Cooper & Amy Hoffman
Nancy Lee Cory*
Brian & Donna Daeger
Family of Dan Hillenbrand - In Memory of 

Dan Hillenbrand
FCN Bank
Dr. & Mrs. Jon Geers
Global Atlantic Financial Group Limited

Hall, Render, Killian, Heath & Lyman
Dr. Jeffrey Hatcher
Hillenbrand Capital Partners
Herb & Julia Hunter
Ken & Kim Inscho
Key Bank
Dr. Kim & Mr. Mike Kick
Bob & Rae Koester
Napoleon State Bank
Hank & Linda Pictor
Jim & Paula Doyle/Timothy Arthur 

Robinson Memorial Fund
TJ Uniforms
UC Health
Russ & Jama Wanstrath

MAJOR GIFTS (CUMULATIVE GIVING)

DIANE BOHMAN
Senior Vice President, 
MSP Solutions, Elwood 
Staffing

KIMBERLY INSCHO
Vice President,
Marketing and Human 
Resources, MMH

LEA ANN KING
General Counsel,
Toyota Material Handling, 
USA, Inc.

BOB KOESTER
Principle Broker/Owner, 
Tudor Square Realty

CHAD MILES
President and CEO,
Enhanced Telecommunications 
Corporation

TIMOTHY PUTNAM
President and Chief 
Executive Officer, MMH

JOHN VOLLMER
Secretary/Treasurer,
Shelby Crop Insurance

MELANIE RIEHLE
Secretary

Attorney-at-Law

HANK PICTOR
Attorney-at-Law

WILLIAM HILLENBRAND II
Chair

President and CEO,
The Morel Company

ROBERT WALSMAN
Vice Chair

Retired, Pharmacist,
Nolte’s Pharmacy

GEORGE JUNKER II
Treasurer

Retired, President,
ClearPoint Federal
Bank & Trust

JON GEERS, MD
Surgeon, MMH

JENNY WILZ
Owner, Third Place

1932 SOCIETY 
Recognizes those who have included the Foundation in their estate plans Nancy Lee Cory*       Dorothy Nobbe*       Norma Kessens Roberts

*Deceased



Gifts of Life ($10,000+)
Hillenbrand & Batesville
Leona Hahn Charitable Trust

Gifts of Healing - ($5,000+)
Anonymous (2)
Bruns-Gutzwiller, Inc.
Cerner
Jim & Paula Doyle/Timothy Arthur 

Robinson Memorial Fund

Bill & Denise Hillenbrand
Nancy & Gus Hillenbrand
Tom & Cindy Johnson
Jeff & Mary Ollier
St. Andrews Health Campus
TJ Uniforms
Erik & Lisa Tuveson
UC Health

Gifts of Hope - ($2,500+)
Assured Partners NL
Batesville Tool & Die
Marc & Kristina Cerniglia
Drs. Howard Cooper & Amy Hoffman
Jaleh & Pari Daftary
Enhanced Telecommunications 

Corporation
FCN Bank
Global Atlantic Financial Group Limited

Hall, Render, Killian, Heath & Lyman
Hill-Rom
Jade Promotions
Brian L. Lawrence
Napoleon State Bank
Joe & Anne Raver
Robert & Mary Anne Walsman

ANNUAL GIFTS - COMMUNITY PARTNERS

When Angela Iles was diagnosed with breast 
cancer last August, she was overwhelmed 
with all the decisions she had to make 
regarding her care. Fortunately, finding 
reliable transportation to and from her 
appointments wasn’t one of them.

In 2018, MMH began offering a new 
transportation service to its patients called 
Health Rides. Thanks to a grant from our 

Health Foundation, the new van was funded 
by donations made by the William A. and 
Martha H. Hillenbrand Foundation, attendees 
at the MMH 2017 gala and MMH team 
members.

“For almost two months, I used Health Rides 
to get to and from my cancer treatments,” 
said Angela. “I’m so thankful for this service. 
It’s been a savior!”

PROVIDING DEPENDABLE ACCESS TO CARE

New in 
2018

Driver Dan Franks assists patient Angela Iles onto the Health 
Rides van following her appointment at MMH’s Cancer Center. 
Rides can be scheduled by calling 812.717.1123.

We gratefully acknowledge the following donors for their support and contributions in 2018. We apologize for any errors or omissions in this 
publication and invite you to bring these to our attention by notifying the Foundation office at 812.933.5141 or foundation@mmhealth.org.



Gifts of Strength - ($1,000+)
Anonymous (2)
Blue & Co., LLC
George & Pat Brinkmoeller
BSA LifeStructures, Inc.
Roger Burke
Mr. Donald Dickey & Mrs. Elaine 

Brouillette
Duke Energy
Fifth Third Bank
First Financial Bank
George’s Family Pharmacy
Tom & Lisa Gillis
Charles & Donna Gillman
Lance & Ronda Green
Tony & Amy Gutzwiller
Gary & Amy Hawkins
Peter Hillenbrand
Jim & Lisa Hudgins
George & Martha Junker
Kiwanis Club of Batesville
Ron & Sharon Knueven
Mayers Marketing
Sam & Lauren Mynsberge
Paul & Margaret Palmer
Premier Anesthesia Associates 

LLC
David & Carol Raver
Jolene Rockwood
Alan & Claire Sherman
Chris & Donna Tewmey
UCB Charitable Foundation
Unified Group
Robert & Dorothy Walsman
Water-Tek
Tom & Jan Wespiser
Dennis & Glennis Williams

Gifts of Compassion - ($500+)
Anonymous (4)
Agresta, Storms, & O’Leary, PC
Arbor Grove Village
BB&T
Beacon Orthopaedics & Sports 

Medicine, LTD
Dale Bosse
Rodney & Bobbie Brandes
City of Batesville
Clearstead
Daffodilly’s Flowers & Gifts
Christopher & Lisa Eades
Paul Ehrman, State Farm 

Insurance
Jeff Francisco & Cathy Wildt
Franklin County Community 

Foundation, Inc.
Franklin County Farmers Mutual 

Insurance Co.
Friendship State Bank
Gehring, Inc.
Curtis & Andrea Gillman
IVY Tech
Don & Joan Karbowski
Kroger Co.
Jim Lecher
Levensteins Abbey Carpet
Mary Jo Mahle
Major Hospital
Rodger & Taaron Meyers
Ripley County Community 

Foundation
The Morel Company
The Waters of Batesville
Tom Tepe
Tom Tepe Autocenter, Inc.
Sean & Julie Townsley
Kristen Wevers
Neal Wiggermann & Susan Kayser
Mick & Jenny Wilz

Gifts of Courage - ($250+)
Ruth Billman
Glen & Diane Bohman
Paul & Vyona Borchelt

Jason & Christy Brelage
Cancer Care Group, P.C.
Claim Aid
Commercial Printing Services
Community Mental Health 

Center, Inc.
Crum Logistics Services
Bill & Celeste Cutter
John & Terri Dickey
Richard & Carolyn Dieckmann
William & Tammy Dietz
Walter & Calley Ekins
Don & Kate Freeland
Aaron & Jenni Garrett
Edward & Clara Goble
Nancy Harmeyer
Heartwood Mfg., Inc.
Bob & Autumn Hurm
Ryan & Lea Ann King
Robert D. King
Arnie & Susie Kirschner
Bob & Rae Koester
Laudick Trucking, Inc.
John & Angela Linville
McDonald’s
Bill & Pat Meer
Michael & Darci Metcalf
Harry Mitchell
Richard & Kathleen Placke
Dan & Melanie Riehle
Riley Hospital for Children
Bruce & Mary Ellen Rippe
Rumpke Waste & Recycling
Daniel & Jamie Schantz
Dorothy Schoettelkotte
Sisters of St. Francis, Oldenburg, 

IN
Southeastern Career Center 

Cosmetology
Southeastern Insurance
St. Johns United Church of Christ
Mike & Liz Stenger
John & Amber Stier
Russell & Brandi Truesdel
Tudor Square Realty
Ken & Deborah Wanstrath
Jane Yorn
Tim & Cindy Ziemke

Gifts of Care - ($100+)
Anonymous (6)
David & Linda Adams
Amazon Smile
American Legion Post #271
Jim & Judy Amos
Angela Scheele, D.D.S.
General Mark Bartman
Batesville Chamber of Commerce
BDB Foods, LLC
Doug & Judy (Cutter) Behlmer
Norma Krieger Bender
Beta Sigma Phi - Theta Nu
Mike & Lori Bettice
Gregory & Rebecca Billman
Bird in a Tree Boutique
Carlan Bischoff
Broughton Pro, Inc.
Glen & Dixie Butte
John & Carole Callahan
Tammie Campton
Mark & Marsha Comer
Jeremy & Chassi Cook
Craig Distributing
Roger & Judy Crum
Mary Daily
Dan & Catherine Dalton
Mary L. Danzey
Mary A. Dietz
Walter & Helen Einhaus
Benjamin & Shelly Eisert
Enneking Auto Body, Inc.
Dan & Nancy Fischmer
Natasha Fischmer
Mark & Joann Fledderman

Timothy & Lindsey Frey
GenSet Service
Heather M. Goldsmith
Kyle Green & Madelaine 

Przestwor
Guys & Gals Quarters Salon & 

Day Spa
Dan & Elizabeth Hall
Dennis & Connie Harmeyer
Margie Harmeyer
Irvin & Marjorie Harmeyer
Bob & Carla Heidlage
Bill & Merrilee Heinlein
James & Kelli Heiser
James & Mary Jo Heppner
Ralph & Linda Hochstetler
Charles Holtkamp
William & Vengi Holtkamp
Hornberger & Sons Plastering Inc.
Blaine & Helen Hornbuckle
Alison Hountz
Kalb & Kalb, Inc.
Ken & Diane Kessens
Rick & Mary Sue Koch
Steve & Sheila Kolton
Steve Kopp
John & Joan Kuhlman
Jerome & Helen Laker
Roger & Janice Lamping
Barry & Cynthia Lauber
Elton & Sherry Linville
Jorge & Sabrina Lopez
Karen Maushart
Jerome & Shirley Merkel
Darrell Metz
Alan & Lana Meyer
Christy & Keith Moenter
Marian Mollaun
William & Shirley Oswald
Gene & Anita Pitts
Joe Powell
Michael & Diane Rathburn
Nancy Raver
Preston & Nancy Ray
RBSK Partners P.C.
Dr. & Mrs. L. Richard 

Roedersheimer
Fred & Ruth Ann Scheele
Ronald & Yvonne Schneider
John & Ashley Schutte
Paul & Ginny Selkirk
Joe & Sue Schook
Kenneth & Lisa Slagle
Jack & Pixie Smith
Brian & Kristy Sontchi
South Ripley Jr.-Sr. High School
John Spence & Colleen O’Toole
Don & Janet Stork
Shawwn & Diana Storms
Jim & Jere Sturges
Joel Swider
Jeremy Taylor
The Village Workshop
Top Notch Tool & Engineering, 

Inc.
David & Andrea Wade
John & Bobbi Wade
John E. Wagner
Randy & Carolyn Wanstrath
Nathan & Natalie Wanstrath
Doug & Jane Weigel
Thomas & Paula Welsh
Claire Werner
Hoagy & Debbie Wright

Gifts of Kindness - ($1+)
Anonymous
Sandy Akin
Debra Alvey
Robert Ammer
Dale & Anne Amrhein
Kathy Nobbe & Donna Andrus 

Families
Kenneth & Anne Baran

Butch & Kasey Barber
John & Rita Baumer
Charles & Vickie Baylor
Mary Jo Beck
Jeff & Jean Beckley
Stephen & Gloria Bedel
Paula Behlmer
Chester & Sherry Biddle
Carolyn Billman
Stephen M. Black
Patricia Bockhorst
Mark Bossert
Robert & Christine Braun
Randall & Shelly Britton
Bryon & Carol Bruns
Viola Bruns
Bob & Amy Buckley
Charlene Bullwinkel
James & Marsha Bultman
George & Mary Bultman
Alan & Jo Ann Butt
Shirley Carlin
Janet S. Carlisle-Hager
Claude & Vicki Cavins
Frank & Martha Clark
Connie Cook
Sam & Rhonda Cook
Michael & Crystal Cregar
Alan Crum Family
Melvin & Mildred Cutter
Teri Cutter
Therese Damon
Robert & Jeanne Deburger
David Deddens
Lynn Deddens
Dale & Sandra Dickey
Sheila Doerflinger
Joseph & Elizabeth Duffy
Charles & Mary Duncan
Donald & Janet Duval
Ed Brack Insurance Agency, Inc.
Sherie Edwards
Fran & Lucille Effinger
John & Sandy Einhaus
Clifton & Kellie Elston
Ron & Karen Erhart
Barbara Espinda
Alton Evans
Fangman Family
August & Kathy Fasbinder
Nicholas & Suzanne Fasbinder
Ron & Peg Fasbinder
Ben & Dot Federle
Ron & Cathy Feller
Louis & Mary Fetch
Vivian Fischmer
Jake & Nancy Flannery
Bernard & Mary Fledderman
Christopher & Kimberly 

Fledderman
Mike & Jody Fledderman
Richard & Teri Fledderman
Stephen & Kathy Fledderman
Brittany Foster
Everett & Mary Fox
Janeta Fox
Dee Fritsch
Paul & Deborah Gates
Pam Gauck
Marvin Gehring
Terry & Joan Geisen
Ed (Ski) & Pam Gerdowsky
Wayne & Lee Ann Gibbs
Raymond & Suzy Gillman
Bertie Giltz
Artie Goldsmith & Family
Jim & Betty Goldsmith
Joe & Janeen Goldsmith
George Grassman & Jeannie 

Carter
John & Vickie Greiwe
Valerie Grossman
Mark & Carla Grow
Rod & Maxine Gudgeon

Abby Gunter
Jeff & Gretchen Gutzwiller
Kathleen Gutzwiller
Larry & Beth Gutzwiller
Daniel & Susan Hahn
Julie Harcourt
Paul & Rosella Hardy
Ella Sue Harmeyer
Ralph & Bernice Harmeyer
Ronald & Diane Harmeyer
Ronald* & Margie Harmeyer
Ted & Angie Harmeyer
Paul & Jenny Hazelwood
Jeff & Carol Heidlage
William & Merrilee Heinlein
Joseph M. Herbert
Kyle & Abby Higham
Arthur & Carol Hildebrand
Michael & Jayne Hirth
Paul & Nella Hoffbauer
David & Elizabeth Holtkamp
Ella & Holtkamp
Larry & Margaret Hooten
Donald & Esther Hoover
Danny & Lisa Horn
Gary & Donna Huffmeyer
John Hund
Melinda Hunger
Paul & Rhonda Hunt
James H. James
Sr. Diane Jamison
Donald & Billy Jean Jobe
William Johnson
Ronald & Jenny Joliff
David & Darlene Jonas
K&S Farm & Machine Shop, Inc.
Travis & Kristina Kincade
Robert & Billie Jean King
Jolie Kittle
David Knecht
Michael Knollman
Gail Knowlton
Randy & Brenda Konradi
Alan & Teresa Kramer
Patricia Kuntz
Thomas Kuntz
Darrell & Roberta Laker
Albert & Doris Jean Laker
Gary & Cindy Laker
Roberta J. Laker
Geoffrey & Lori Lambert
Lawrence & Deborah Lamping
Scott & Sarah Lamping
Thomas & Judith Landrum
Judy Laudick
TriHealth Anatomic Pathology 

Laboratory
Donald & Helen Lewe
Kim Linkel
Wanita Linkel
Robert & Carol Livers
Jerry & Patricia Luers
Joseph & Judy Luhring
Patrick & Teresa Martini
Dan & Mary Mattingly
Sandra McConnell
Brian & Ann Mears
Joe & Diane Menchhofer
Larry & Cynthia Menkedick
Dale & Beth Meyer
Beverly Meyer
James & Constance Meyer
Gary & Rosalie Meyer
Ralph Meyer
Dave & Rose Waechter Meyer
Sharon Meyer
Ted & Judy Meyer
Maurice & Patricia Meyers
Donald & Carol Miller
Brenda Moorman
Dale & Tara Moorman
Jim & Joan Moorman
Nancy Moster
Rob & Barbie Myer

ANNUAL GIFTS - COMMUNITY PARTNERS

*Deceased



ANNUAL GIFTS - GIFTS IN HONOR OF
All that have fought the fight, honored by
	 Jim & List Hudgins
Cancer Center Patients, honored by
	 Debbie Stockhover
Martha Dieckmann, honored by
	 Brian & Lori Mauer
Dana Dobbs, honored by
	 Dawn Strange
Floyd Doll, honored by
	 Timothy & Marcy Wurtz

Robert Evans, honored by
	 Shelby Wood
Roger Grossman, honored by
	 Donna Grossman
Hillenbrand Family, honored by
	 The Fangman Family
Nancy & Gus Hillenbrand, honored by
	 Donald Dickey & Elaine Brouillette
Janet M. Maple, honored by
	 Bill & Pat Meer

Dr. Charles McGovern, honored by
	 Sisters of St. Francis Oldenburg, IN
Herb & Connie Moody, honored by
	 Randy & Vanessa Ellis
Jason Myers, honored by
	 Jason & Tonya Myers
Juanita Nobbe, honored by
	 Charles & Trisha Prickel
Karen Pierce, honored by
	 Shelby Wood

Dr. Mary Robertson, honored by
	 George & Pat Brinkmoeller
Eva Schoettelkotte, honored by
	 John Schoettelkotte
Linda Stutzman, honored by
	 Jennifer Selm
Hank & Karen Trenkamp, honored by
	 Mr. & Mrs. Hank Trenkamp
John W. Wendt, honored by
	 Tamela Buehner

Anonymous (28)
Mike & Donna Amrhein
Jerame & Meg Applegate
Pat & Mary Back Family
Ronda Bauman
Carrie & John Billman & Children
Tanya Bittner
Wendy Bockover
Melissa Boor
Paul & Trina Brandon
Mr. & Mrs. Douglas Brossart

Brian & Sheri Brougher
Bob & Mary Busch
Janet Carlisle-Hager
Greg & Kasi Christin & Family
Brooke Coffman
Rita Cooper
Benjamin & Shelly Eisert
Randy & Vanessa Ellis
Stephanie Elmer & Family
Mr. & Mrs. Larry Fehlinger
Luke & Sarah Foley

Chuck & Janet Ford
Timothy & Lindsey Frey
Calli Freyer
Ric & Melanie Fullenkamp
Abby Gesell
Robin Gesell
Steven & Debra Gloyd
Julie Hamby
Alvin & Sheryl Harmeyer
Jeff Hartz
Carol Heidlage

Kim Hoeing
Malissa & Michael Hohenstein
Amy Hon
Tom & Christy Honnert Family
Brian & Rhonda Hoog
Mary Horninger
Donna & James Huneke
Tim & Trish Hunter
Brad & Tricia Jennewein
Joan Kegley
Marie Kemerly
Nikki King
Randall & Jennifer Kramer
Amanda Lamping
Mike & Shawna Langworthy
Monica Livers
Mr. & Mrs. Carl Lunsford
Annette Gillman & Family
Dallas Martin
Lori Mauer
Gina Meadows
Brad & Jenny Mehlon
Jason & Tonya Myers
David Neff
David Niemeyer
Mary Jo & Norb Nobbe
Michelle Ohlmansiek
Sandra Henderson
Bonnie Ploeger
Clint & Carmen Pride & Family
Nick & Amber Rauch
Kari Ann Rennekamp

Brenda Riehle
The Ruff Family
Brett & Shelley Russell & Family
Alisha Salatin
Susan Schutt
Beth & Mark Schutte
Maureen Schutte
Rick & Susan Schwegman
Lisa Scripture & Family
Jennifer & David Selm & Family
Carla Shelton*
Danielle Simon
Carla & Peter Stenger
Heather & Rusty Stenger
Debbie Stockhover
Rob & Brianna Stoinoff
Lynn Struewing
Kate Tekulve
Marti Tracy Family
Mr. & Mrs. Hank Trenkamp
Melinda Trenkamp
Mary Voegele
Bill Vorbroker
Donna Wagner
Dan & Becky Walter
Deborah Weigel
Ron & Beth Ann Weigel
Joanne White
Brian Wilhelm
Shelby Wood
Jeremy & Halley Ziegler

Partners in Excellence ($2,500+)
Dr. & Mrs. Thomas Carothers
Drs. Howard Cooper & Amy Hoffman
Dr. Jeffrey Hatcher

Partners in Success ($1,500+)
Dr. & Mrs. Jon F. Geers
Stephen & Teri Glaser
Dr. Kim & Mr. Mike Kick

Distinguished Partners ($1,000+)
Dr. Josh & Mrs. Jodi Harrison
Paul & Melanie Jarvis
Charles E. McGovern, MD

Partners (Less than $1,000)
Dr. Alexis Armour
Drs. Thomas DeCilles & Jean Beischel
Mr. Nicholas & Dr. Michelle Biltz

Dr. Gloria Brelage & Mr. Michael Brelage
James & DeAnn Brewer
Dr. & Mrs. Thomas Broderick
Dr. Olga Petrovic & Mr. Richard Henthorn
Rich Whalen & Emily Housley
Amy & Jeffrey Jelinek
William & Elisabeth Kelley
Mark & Molly Lindenmeyer
Dr. Suzanne Martini

Dr. & Mrs. Michael Parker
Mr. Michael & Dr. Mary Robertson
Dr. Robert & Joanne Schrimpf
Dr. Daniel Shirley
Dr. Ben Yamaguchi, Jr.

David & Pamela Narwold
Pam Narwold
Gerad Nichols
David & Connie Nobbe
Terry & Debbie Nobbe
Charles & Cindy Nurrenberg
Richard & Patricia Obermeyer
Joseph Oles
Ted & Catherine Ollier
Edward & Constance Ortman
Kenneth W. Peetz
Teresa Peetz
Wilma Peetz
W. N. & C. E. Phelps
Virgil & Delores Pingsterhaus
Richard & Michelle Prickel
Allen & Kay Pulskamp
Ron & Sally Raver
Robert & Carol Reger
John & Judith Renck
Brian & Lori Rennekamp

James Renner, Press Ganey
Brenda Rentzel
David & Kristine Reynolds
Omer & Joan Riedeman
Eugene & Joan Ritter
David & Joyce Roell
Stanley & Tracy Roell & Austin
Howard Rohlfing
Ray & Wanda Rose
Fritz & Wendy Rueff
Shirley Schmeltzer
Clem & Bertie Schmidt
Eva Schoettelkotte
Robert & Donna Schutte
Donald & Carolyn Schwegman
Mary Ann Schwering
Brian & Michelle Schwettman
John & Charmain Seright
Dan & Millie Shane
Jerry & Constance Sharp
Caran & Jeanne Siefert

Mark & Regina Siefert
Tom & Angela Siefert
Butch & Edith Simmermeyer
Daniel & Marilyn Smith
Tom & Jama Smith
Janet Smith
Judy Smith
Michael & Marlene Smith
Scott & Vickie Smith
Dave & Carrie Soendlin
David & Renae Springmeyer
St. Mark Lutheran Church
Donnell & Loretta Steinfort
Mike & Liz Stenger
Phillip & Alice Stephens
Arlen & Carol Stirn
J. A. Stratman
Sandra Stratman
Roberta Struewing
Ham & Jean Struewing
Cindy Studt

Thomas & Cathy Sullivan
Roger & Janet Swain
Jim & Jane Tekulve
Arthur & Deborah Thomas
Robert & Lois Todd
Steve Todd
Mary Trabel
Jay Varner
Jane Vierling
George & Lou Voegele
David & Marlene Vogelsang
Ron & Donna Vogelsang
Thomas Vohland & Kimberly 

Beckman
Mike & Gayla Vonderheide
Christine Wachsmuth
Eugene & Rosalyn Walke
Dustin & Megan Walke
Philip & Jane Wallpe
Toby & Carin Walsman
Russ & Jama Wanstrath

James Wanstrath
Donald & Carol Weberding
Patrick & Mary Weigel
Patsy Weileman
Ralph* & Rosie Wenning
Dennis & Sheila Werner
Elvira Werner
Pat Werner
Gary & Barbara West
Adam & Suzanne Westerfeld
Dennis & Andrea Westerfeld
Gary & Jane Westerfeld
Rita Westerfeld
Angela Whitaker
Dean & Beverly Whitaker
Brandon & Jessica Wiedeman
Bill & Constance Wintz
Mary Carolyn Wintz
Joe & Lena Woessner
Don & Kim Yager
Robert Ziegler

ANNUAL GIFTS - MMH TEAM MEMBER DONORS

Anonymous (2)
Donna Anderson
Paul & Lisa Banks
Shirley Barth
LeeAnne Beiser
Greg & Brenda Benning 

Family
Mark & Melissa Blanton
Tammy Buehner
Eric & Rachel Busch
Ted & Kathy Cooley
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey S. Coy
Kim & Mike Crawley
Brian & Donna Daeger
Gena DeHamer & Family

Brad & Mary Dickey Family
Mike & Tracy Dwenger
Randy & Vanessa Ellis
Mike & Lori Giltz
Keith & Ann Hazelwood
Lynn Hertel
Herb & Julia Hunter
Kim & Ken Inscho
Kelly Kavanaugh
Todd & Julie Keene
Sharon Kreuzman
Dennis & Vanda Laloge & 

Family
Jeff & Liz Leising
Gary & Geralyn Litzinger

Gordon & Patty Meyer
Kathy Moistner
Kathy Newell
Gayle Peters
Kelly Poltrack
Tim & Sara Putnam
Tracy & Beth Rohlfing
Bill Russell
John Schoettelkotte
Beverly Schwier
Jennifer Swinney
Adam & Kate Vollmer Family
Douglas Walke
Chris Weigel
Mark & Venita Williams

Honor Roll Donors* *Denotes donation of at least one hour of pay per pay period

ANNUAL GIFTS - PHYSICIAN DONORS

ANNUAL GIFTS - COMMUNITY PARTNERS

*Deceased



Della Abshear, remembered by	
	 Anonymous
	 Sherie Edwards
	 Ronald & Jenny Joliff
	 Arlen & Carol Stirn
Tootie Alvey, remembered by	
	 Debra Alvey
Kathy Back, remembered by	
	 Timothy & Marcy Wurtz
Marjorie Bailey, remembered by	
	 Robert & Mary Anne Walsman
Mary Jane Barth, remembered by	
	 Shirley Barth
Marjorie Bedel, remembered by	
	 Paul & Ginny Selkirk
Irene Behlmer, remembered by	
	 Doug & Judy (Cutter) Behlmer
	 Roger & Judy Crum
	 Melvin & Mildred Cutter
	 Donald & Esther Hoover
	 Melinda Hunger
	 Lawrence & Deborah Lamping
	 Jerry & Patricia Luers
	 Ralph* & Rosie Wenning
Frank Bender, remembered by	
	 Norma Krieger Bender
Charles Bentfield, remembered by	
	 Anonymous
	 Angela Scheele, D.D.S.
	 Jim & Judy Amos
	 Kathy Nobbe & Donna Andrus Families
	 John & Rita Baumer
	 Claude & Vicki Cavins
	 Brian & Donna Daeger
	 Ed (Ski) & Pam Gerdowsky
	 Margie Harmeyer
	 Larry & Margaret Hooten
	 George & Martha Junker
	 Brian & Ann Mears
	 Maurice & Patricia Meyers
	 Richard & Michelle Prickel
	 Stanley & Tracy Roell & Austin
	 Howard Rohlfing
	 Thomas Sander
	 Scott & Vickie Smith
	 Adam & Suzanne Westerfeld
Anthony E. Billman, remembered by	
	 Gregory & Rebecca Billman
Eugene J. Billman, remembered by
	 Ruth Billman
Marvin Billman, remembered by	
	 Carrie & John Billman & Children
Betty Bohman, remembered by	
	 Bertie Giltz
	 Judy Laudick
	 Ralph* & Rosie Wenning
Charles Stanley Britton, 
remembered by
	 Robert Ammer
	 Everett & Mary Fox
Mary Brogan, remembered by	
	 Marie Kemerly
Ellie Brown, remembered by	
	 Jess Wynn
Carl Bruns, remembered by	
	 Viola Bruns
Robertine “Bobbi” Burke, remembered by	
	 Roger Burke
Diana Casoni, remembered by	
	 Anonymous
Glenna Cavins, remembered by	
	 Glenn & Laveda Bailey
Donald & Catherine Dickey, 
remembered by	
	 Mr. Donald Dickey & Mrs. Elaine 
Brouillette
Tony & Agnes Dietz, remembered by	
	 Mary Dietz
Alberta Doll, remembered by	
	 Timothy & Marcy Wurtz
Mike Doll, remembered by	
	 Timothy & Marcy Wurtz

Tammy Douglas, remembered by	
	 Greg & Brenda Benning Family
Mary Rose Doyle, remembered by	
	 Anonymous
	 Sandy Akin
	 David Deddens
	 Donald & Janet Duval
	 Raymond & Suzy Gillman
	 Paul & Rosella Hardy
	 Nancy Moster
	 Rob & Barbie Myer
	 Brenda Rentzel
	 David & Renae Springmeyer
	 J.A. Stratman
	 Sandra Stratman
	 Gary & Jane Westerfeld
Paul G. Eckstein, remembered by	
	 Bill & Pat Meer
Randolph L. Einhaus, Sr., remembered by	
	 Chester & Sherry Biddle
	 Stephen & Karen Black
	 George & Mary Bultman
	 Alan Crum Family
	 Roger & Judy Crum
	 Teri Cutter
	 John & Sandy Einhaus
	 Walter & Helen Einhaus
	 Ralph & Bernice Harmeyer
	 Gary & Donna Huffmeyer
	 Robert & Billie Jean King
	 Gail Knowlton
	 Larry & Cynthia Menkedick
	 Gary & Rosalie Meyer
	 James & Constance Meyer
	 David & Pamela Narwold
	 Kenneth Peetz
	 Wilma Peetz
	 Ray & Wanda Rose
	 Michael & Marlene Smith
	 Scott & Vickie Smith
	 Robert & Lois Todd
	 Steve Todd
	 Donald & Carol Weberding
	 Thomas & Paula Welsh
Emma Grace Findley, remembered by
	 Jerame & Meg Applegate
Arthur Fischmer, remembered by	
	 Vivian Fischmer
	 Glenn & Janet Rohls
Doris Fledderman, remembered by
	 Anonymous
	 General Mark Bartman
	 Frank & Martha Clark
	 Fran & Lucille Effinger
	 Ron & Karen Erhart
	 Larry & Sherri Fehlinger
	 Bernard & Mary Fledderman
	 Christopher & Kimberly Fledderman
	 Mark & Joann Fledderman
	 Mike & Jody Fledderman
	 Stephen & Kathy Fledderman
	 Wayne & Lee Ann Gibbs
	 Edward & Clara Goble
	 Lance & Ronda Green
	 Dennis & Connie Harmeyer
	 Margie Harmeyer
	 James & Mary Jo Heppner
	 Geoffrey & Lori Lambert
	 Dale & Tara Moorman
	 John & Judith Renck
	 Ray & Wanda Rose
	 Robert & Donna Schutte
	 Rita Westerfeld
James E. Fritsch, remembered by	
	 Marti Tracy Family
Melanie Gaddo, remembered by	
	 Lynn Struewing
Gary & Susan Gartenman, 
remembered by	
	 Pat & Mary Back Family
Lisa Gehl, remembered by	
	 Kelly Kavanaugh

Elmer Goldsmith, remembered by	
	 Emily Laker
Thelma Grubbs, remembered by	
	 Sandra McConnell
Denise Gunter, remembered by	
	 Shane & Danielle Simon
Rose Hall, remembered by	
	 Branden & Kandi Nobbe
J. Michael Hansen, remembered by
	 Jim & Jere Sturges
Ronald H. Harmeyer, remembered by
	 Anonymous
	 Mary Jo Beck
	 Laura Calandra
	 Claude & Vicki Cavins
	 Craig Distributing
	 Mark & Marsha Comer
	 Brad & Mary Dickey
	 Sheila Doerflinger
	 Richard & Teri Fledderman
	 Rod & Maxine Gudgeon
	 Nancy & Gus Hillenbrand
	 Joseph & Judy Luhring
	 Larry & Cynthia Menkedick
	 Brenda Moorman
	 Ted & Catherine Ollier
	 Stanley & Tracy Roell & Austin
	 Bradley Ross
	 Dorothy Schoettelkotte
	 Eva Schoettelkotte
	 Sandra Schoettelkotte
	 Tom & Angela Siefert
	 Eugene & Rosalyn Walke
	 Dennis & Andrea Westerfeld
	 Rita Westerfeld
	 Robert Ziegler
Allyn Harvey, remembered by	
	 Mike & Tracy Dwenger
	 Chuck & Janet Ford
John Harvey, remembered by	
	 Mike & Tracy Dwenger
Charles W. Hazelwood, remembered by
	 George & Martha Junker
William Henley, remembered by	
	 Marc & Kathy Newell
	 Shane & Danielle Simon
Mary “Mim” Hillenbrand, remembered by
	 Ron & Peg Fasbinder
Janice Hoff, remembered by	
	 Timothy & Marcy Wurtz
Rosemary Holtel, remembered by	
	 Anonymous
	 Stephen & Gloria Bedel
	 Paula Behlmer
	 Randall & Shelly Britton
	 Larry & Sherri Fehlinger
	 Artie Goldsmith & Family
	 George Grassman & Jeannie Carter
	 Jeff & Carol Heidlage
	 Nancy & Gus Hillenbrand
	 Arnie & Susie Kirschner
	 Dave & Rose Waechter Meyer
	 Virgil & Dolores Pingsterhaus
	 Paul & Ginny Selkirk
	 Thomas & Cathy Sullivan
	 Mary Trabel
Julia C. Horninger, remembered by
	 Luke & Sarah Foley
	 Thomas & Mary Horninger
Susan Huffmeyer, remembered by	
	 Kelly Kavanaugh
	 Roberta Struewing
Charles Leonard Huntington, 
remembered by	
	 Becky Reatherford
Ruth Jackson, remembered by	
	 Joe & Tanya Bittner
Jay, remembered by	
	 Anonymous
Bonnie Knecht, remembered by	
	 Mike & Judy Douglass
	 Julie Harcourt

	 Paul & Jenny Hazelwood
	 Donald & Billy Jean Jobe
	 David Knecht
	 Edward & Constance Ortman
	 Patsy Weileman
	 Bill & Constance Wintz
Christine Lauren Laloge, remembered by	
	 Dennis & Vanda Laloge & Family
Mary Mann, remembered by	
	 Jerome & Helen Laker
Neil Maushart, remembered by	
	 Therese Damon
	 Lynn Deddens
	 Ed Brack Insurance Agency, Inc.
	 Paul & Deborah Gates
	 Michael & Jayne Hirth
	 Jolie Kittle
	 Thomas & Judith Landrum
	 Patrick & Teresa Martini
	 Karen Maushart
	 Gary & Barbara West
Fred Metz, remembered by	
	 Keith & Ann Hazelwood
Judy Meyer, remembered by	
	 Pat & Mary Back Family
Barbara Mohr, remembered by	
	 John & Judith Renck
HJ “Shanks” Moore, remembered by
	 Norma Geis
	 Donald & Helen Lewe
	 Thomas Kuntz
Helen Mosmeier, remembered by	
	 Roberta Struewing
Marlin Mozingo, remembered by	
	 Anonymous
	 Barbara Espinda
	 Nicholas & Suzanne Fasbinder
	 Vivian Fischmer
	 Daniel & Susan Hahn
	 Charles Holtkamp
	 David & Elizabeth Holtkamp
	 Ella Mae Holtkamp
	 William & Vengi Holtkamp
	 K&S Farm & Machine Shop, Inc.
	 Alan & Teresa Kramer
	 Robert & Carol Reger
	 Fritz & Wendy Rueff
	 Mary Ann Schwering
	 John & Charmain Seright
	 Dave & Carrie Soendlin
	 Don & Kim Yager
Shirley Mozingo, remembered by	
	 William & Vengi Holtkamp
Mildred Nobbe, remembered by	
	 Donald & Carol Weberding
Helen Nunlist, remembered by	
	 Dr. Madhavan Anirudhan
	 John & Rita Baumer
	 Ralph Meyer
	 Richard & Patricia Obermeyer
	 Butch & Edith Simmermeyer
	 Elvira Werner
	 Pat Werner
James Ondrako, remembered by	
	 Jim & Judy Amos
	 Jennie Helton
	 Friends & Family at Standard Textiles
	 Donald & Carol Miller
	 Richard Schmadel
	 Ron Welsh
Dr. J.L. Paras, remembered by	
	 Michael & Teresita Romweber
Doris Powell, remembered by	
	 Joe Powell
Mark Prickel, remembered by	
	 Marvin Gehring
Rosemary “Rosie” Prickel, remembered by	
	 Anonymous 
	 Angela Scheele, D.D.S.
	 Jim & Judy Amos
	 Kenneth & Anne Baran
	 Charles & Vickie Baylor
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Anonymous
A to Z
Anytime Fitness
Batesville Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Batesville Hampton Inn
Batesville High School
Batesville Liquor Co.
Big Dawg Sound
Bird in a Tree Boutique
Rodney & Bobbie Brandes
Brenda Benning Photography
Brookville Butcher
Brian & Sheri Brougher
Dr. Thomas & Lisa Brown
Lindsay Brubaker
Buckley’s Service Center
Chaffee Turf Service Inc.
Choices
Clare Gratz Photography
Comp IT Pro
Cook Performance, LLC
Crystal Lawburgh Photography
Bill & Celeste Cutter
CVS Pharmacy
Daffodilly’s Flowers & Gifts
Daisy’s Doggie Daycare
Drs. Thomas DeCilles & Jean Beischel
Design Sound
Carol A. Dial
Mr. Donald Dickey & Mrs. Elaine 

Brouillette
John & Terri Dickey
Brad & Mary Dickey
Richard & Carolyn Dieckmann
Jim & Paula Doyle
Enhanced Telecommunications 

Corporation

Family Time Adventures
Lori Feldbauer
First Financial Bank
Kyle & Tory Flynn
Ford Motor Company
Jeff Francisco & Cathy Wildt
Don & Kate Freeland
Paul & Molly Freeland
French Lick Resort
French’s Locker
Garb 2 Art
George’s Family Pharmacy
Gibson Theatre
Gillman Do-It-Best Home Center
Tom & Susan Glaser
Diana Graham
Jeff & Liz Gratz
Dan & Elizabeth Hall
Dr. Jeffrey Hatcher
Gary & Amy Hawkins
Herbert Brothers
Hertel’s Shoe Store
Hidden Valley Golf Club
Hillcrest Golf & Country Club
Joan & John Hillenbrand
Nancy & Gus Hillenbrand
Bill & Denise Hillenbrand
Tim & Trish Hunter
iBlink Photo Booth
Ken & Kim Inscho
Iron Timbers
Ison’s Family Pizza
Izzy’s at Hillcrest
Tom & Cindy Johnson
Johnson Metal Fab
Mr. & Mrs. Michael Jones
George & Martha Junker

Koch Auto & Truck Repair, Inc.
Bob & Rae Koester
Kurtz Lawn Care, Inc.
Lil’ Charlie’s Restaurant
John & Angela Linville
Brad & Tina Longstreth
MAC Productions
Make It Special
Adam & Brooke Maple
Mary Helen’s Bed & Breakfast
Maui Jim Sunglasses
Meyer Rentals
MGP Ingredients
Chad & Jenny Miles
Miller’s Power Wash, Inc.
Miss Shannon’s Music Studio
Monarch Beverage Company, Inc.
Napoleon State Bank
National Benefit Auctions & Events
Chris Nichols
Nina’s Sweets
PAI Medical Group
Amber Pasel
Dr. Andrew & Kelly Poltrack
Proximo Distillers, LLC
Pulskamps Flooring Plus
Mickie Pyles
Joe & Anne Raver
Reclaim
Ritzi Jewelers
Mr. Michael & Dr. Mary Robertson
Jan & Tom Santerre
Sana & Viji Saravanan
Tim & Rhonda Savage
Tony & Diana Schantz
Schmidt Bakery
Denis & Patricia Schrank

Skyward Adventures Zipline
Snikkers & Peanuts
Southeastern Indiana YMCA
Shawwn & Diana Storms
Straub Interiors
The Brau Haus
The Herald Tribune
Third & Main Historic Restaurant
Third Place LLC
Thrive Market
Thurston, Springer, Miller, Herd &   

Titak, Inc.
Tri-County Collision
Brandi & Russell Truesdel
Erik & Lisa Tuveson
Value Vending LLC
Vanguard Institutional Advisory 

Services
Vineyard Vines
Vinyl Solutions Unlimited
David & Andrea Wade
Walhill Farm
Weber’s Greenhouse
Tom & Jan Wespiser
Widener Automotive
Mark & Venita Williams
Doug & Mona Wilson
Erin Wilson
Casey & Susi Wolfe
WRBI Radio
Michael & Jocelyn Xenophonthos
Jane Yorn

	 Rodney & Bobbie Brandes
	 Charlene Bullwinkel
	 Alan & Jo Ann Butt
	 Clifton & Kellie Elston
	 Jake & Nancy Flannery
	 Dee Fritsch
	 Steve & Teri Glaser
	 Larry & Beth Gutzwiller
	 Ella Sue Harmeyer
	 James & Mary Jo Heppner
	 Nancy & Gus Hillenbrand
	 Arnie & Susie Kirschner
	 Scott & Sarah Lamping
	 Mary Jo Mahle
	 Melissa McCulloch
	 Charles & Cindy Nurrenberg
	 Jeff & Mary Ollier
	 W. N. & C. E. Phelps
	 Fred & Ruth Ann Scheele
	 Caran & Jeanne Siefert
	 Mike & Gayla Vonderheide
	 John & Bobbi Wade
	 Ken & Deborah Wanstrath
	 Ron & Beth Ann Weigel
	 Mary Carolyn Wintz
	 Hoagy & Debbie Wright
Judith Ray, remembered by	
	 The Alday Family
	 John & Carole Callahan
	 Marian Mollaun
	 Gerad Nichols
	 Preston & Nancy Ray
Reer & Laker Families, remembered by
	 Albert & Doris Jean Laker
Melody Ridgewood, remembered by
	 Charles & Mary Duncan
Dorothy Riley, remembered by	
	 August & Kathy Fasbinder
	 Steve Kopp

	 Thomas Vohland & Kimberly Beckman
	 Joe & Lena Woessner
Jerry “Rut” Roell, remembered by	
	 Bill & Pat Meer
Rita Roell, remembered by	
	 Anonymous
	 Alton Evans
	 Edward & Clara Goble
	 Lance & Ronda Green
	 Nancy & Gus Hillenbrand
	 Patricia Kuntz
	 David & Joyce Roell
	 Stanley & Tracy Roell & Austin
	 Dorothy Schoettelkotte
	 Eva Schoettelkotte
	 Tom & Angela Siefert
	 Janet Smith
	 Phillip & Alice Stephens
	 Ron & Beth Ann Weigel
	 Dean & Beverly Whitaker
	 Mary Carolyn Wintz
Leonard H. Rohls, remembered by	
	 Glenn & Janet Rohls
Linda Ryle, remembered by	
	 Paul & Rhonda Hunt
Maurice Schoettelkotte, remembered by
	 John Schoettelkotte
Dorothy Schultz, remembered by	
	 Gena DeHamer & Family
Louis Schwegman, remembered by
	 Ronald & Diane Harmeyer
	 Robert & Carol Livers
Thomas Sibbitt, remembered by	
	 Mike & Kimberly Crawley
Ralph & Rosemary Singer, 
remembered by	
	 Gordon & Patty Meyer
Lisa Marie Smith, remembered by	
	 Daniel & Marilyn Smith

Anita Sontchi, remembered by	
	 Brian & Kristy Sontchi
Norma Mae Sparks, remembered by
	 Anonymous
	 Jerry & Constance Sharp
Gilbert Stamper, remembered by	
	 Paul & Trina Brandon
Nicholas Stewart, remembered by	
	 Nancy Raver
Don & Janet Stork Family, 
remembered by	
	 Don & Janet Stork
Paul Suttman, remembered by	
	 Mark & Beth Schutte
Elvira Timke, remembered by	
	 Anonymous
	 JoAnn Amberger
	 Jeff & Jean Beckley
	 Mark & Marsha Comer
	 Sam & Rhonda Cook
	 Louis & Mary Fetch
	 Joe & Janeen Goldsmith
	 Mark & Carla Grow
	 Jeff & Gretchen Gutzwiller
	 Larry & Beth Gutzwiller
	 Nancy & Gus Hillenbrand
	 Randy & Brenda Konradi
	 Darrell & Roberta Laker
	 Gary & Cindy Laker
	 Wanita Linkel
	 Joe & Diane Menchhofer
	 Sharon Meyer
	 Christy & Keith Moenter
	 Brenda Moorman
	 Jim & Joan Moorman
	 Pam Narwold
	 David & Connie Nobbe
	 Terry & Debbie Nobbe
	 Richard & Michelle Prickel

	 Dan & Millie Shane
	 Rob & Brianna Stoinoff
	 Roger & Janet Swain
	 Jim & Jane Tekulve
	 Arthur & Deborah Thomas
	 Jane Vierling
	 David & Marlene Vogelsang
	 Ron & Donna Vogelsang
	 Toby & Carin Walsman
	 James Wanstrath
	 Russ & Jama Wanstrath
	 Pat & Chris Weigel
	 Patrick & Mary Weigel
Lillian Tullis, remembered by	
	 Joe & Tanya Bittner
Isabelle Rieman Tyler, remembered by
	 William & Merrilee Heinlein
Sharon Vernatt, remembered by	
	 TriHealth Anatomic Pathology 
Laboratory
David Wagner, Sr., remembered by
	 Ron Jobst & family
Clare Quinn Walter, remembered by
	 Christine Wachsmuth
Thomas Werner, remembered by	
	 Anonymous
Martha “Marty” Wilhelm, remembered 
by
	 Dennis & Jennifer Lents
	 Brian Wilhelm
Carl & Joanie Wissel, remembered by
	 Norb & Mary Jo Nobbe
Malcolm Wurtz, remembered by	
	 Timothy & Marcy Wurtz
Rosemary Wurtz, remembered by	
	 Timothy & Marcy Wurtz
Rosella Zeiser, remembered by	
	 Mr. & Mrs. Douglas Brossart
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